

# Transport and Other Legislation Amendment Bill 2010

## Amendments agreed to during Consideration

**1 Clause 2 (Commencement)**

Page 14, lines 12 to 14—

*omit, insert—*

‘(c) chapter 4, other than part 8;’.

**2 Clause 14 (Amendment of s 78 (Driving of motor vehicle without a driver licence prohibited))**

Page 21, line 11, ‘5’—

*omit, insert—*

‘2’.

**3 Clause 14 (Amendment of s 78 (Driving of motor vehicle without a driver licence prohibited))**

Page 21, line 30 and page 22, lines 1 to 14—

*omit, insert—*

‘(j) if the person committed the offence while the person was a person mentioned in subsection (1B) or (1C)—for a period, of at least 1 month but not more than 6 months, decided by the court.’.

**4 Clause 17 (Insertion of new ch 5, pt 3B)**

Page 24, line 15, ‘or (k)’—

*omit.*

**5 Clause 17 (Insertion of new ch 5, pt 3B)**

Page 28, lines 18 and 19, from ‘the person is’ to ‘after’—  
*omit.*

**6 Clause 17 (Insertion of new ch 5, pt 3B)**

Page 28, line 25, ‘5’—  
*omit, insert—*  
‘2’.

**7 Clause 28 (Replacement of ss 57DB and 57DC)**

Page 48, line 3, after ‘employee of’—  
*insert—*  
‘that’.

**8 Clause 33 (Replacement of s 163E (Objective reasonableness test to be used in deciding causation))**

Page 64, line 4, ‘a chapter’—  
*omit, insert—*  
‘chapter’.

**9 Clause 77 (Replacement of s 30 (Amendment of s 150A (Regulating form of licence)))**

Page 115, line 1, before ‘*insert*’—  
*insert—*  
‘*omit*,’.

**10 Clause 119 (Insertion of new ch 6, pt 4)**

Page 134, line 2, ‘67G(1)’—  
*omit, insert—*  
‘67H(1)’.

**11 Clause 128 (Replacement of s 133 (Occupiers of garages etc. to keep register of repairs))**

Page 140, lines 23 to 25, page 141, lines 1 to 31, page 142, lines 1 to 33 and page 143, lines 1 to 10—

*omit.*

© State of Queensland 2010